issued to the selling stockholders in private transactions, (ii) 40,639,439 shares of Common Stock underlying the
Investor Warrants, and (iii) 3,323,009 shares of Common Stock the Placement Agent Warrants. See �Prospectus
Summary� above.

The following table is based on information provided to us by the selling stockholders and is as of March 8, 2018. The
selling stockholders may sell all or some of the shares of common stock they are offering, and may sell, unless
indicated otherwise in the footnotes below, shares of our common stock otherwise than pursuant to this prospectus.
The tables below assume that each selling stockholder sells all of the shares offered by it in offerings pursuant to this
prospectus, and does not acquire any additional shares. We are unable to determine the exact number of shares that
will actually be sold or when or if these sales will occur.

7

Edgar Filing: CytoDyn Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Shares Offered Pursuant to This Prospectus

Name of Selling Securityholder

Shares
Beneficially

Owned
Pre-

Offering (1)

% Owned
Pre-

Offering (2)
Common

Stock
Warrant
Shares

Number of
Shares Post-

Offering

% of
Shares

Post-Offering (2)
11230 Hermosa CT., LLC 200,000 * 100,000 100,000 �  *
3NT Management LLC 4,449,999 2.1% 1,000,000 1,050,000 2,399,999 1.1%
Albrecht Catalan 100,000 * 50,000 50,000 �  *
Alex Trevino Jr. 200,000 * 100,000 100,000 �  *
Alexander and Donna Tosi 650,000 * 300,000 300,000 50,000 *
Alexandra Koeppel 100,000 * 50,000 50,000 �  *
Allen Gabriel 1,096,002 * 210,769 217,884 667,349 *
Alliance Trust Company as Custodian
FBO Brian Mark Miller Roth IRA (3) 720,000 * 360,000 360,000 �  *
Alpha Venture Capital Partners (4) 9,820,176 4.6% �  33,333 9,786,843 4.6%
Amy L. Milam and Terry D. Milam 80,000 * 40,000 40,000 �  *
Andrew Lechter 288,332 * �  25,000 263,332 *
Andy Davis 120,000 * 50,000 50,000 20,000 *
Argonne Trading, LLC (5) 3,933,333 1.9% 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,933,333 *
Ashok and Harshida Patel 160,421 * 50,000 50,000 60,421 *
BCS Capital LLC 60,000 * 30,000 30,000 �  *
Baker (Edwin) Hart 403,586 * 100,000 133,333 170,253 *
Barrett Marshall Miller 200,000 * 100,000 100,000 �  *
Barry Saxe 2,358,373 1.1% 257,400 314,066 1,786,907 *
Beacon Investments, LLC 473,076 * 215,384 207,692 50,000 *
Benjamin L. Grisette 6,250 * �  1,250 5,000 *
Bill Hunt 67,499 * �  7,500 59,999 *
BMM Capital LLC (3) 400,000 * 200,000 200,000 �  *
Boston Light Advisors, LLC 400,000 * 200,000 200,000 �  *
Bradford Paskewitz 186,165 * 42,000 42,000 102,165 *
Bradley R. Garner 31,250 * �  6,250 25,000 *
Brayden Clark 438,461 * 200,000 200,000 38,461 *
Brian Skillern 120,000 * 50,000 50,000 20,000 *
Brion Blais 120,000 * 60,000 60,000 �  *
Brooks Battle 37,500 * �  7,500 30,000 *
Bruce D. and Laura K. Goethe 180,000 * 50,000 50,000 80,000 *
Bruce McFadden 48,000 * 24,000 24,000 �  *
Bryan & Michelle Hanks 162,500 * 50,000 62,500 50,000 *
Bryan Ley 800,000 * 400,000 400,000 �  *
Burt Stangarone 501,586 * 80,000 128,333 293,253 *
C. David Callaham Tr Dtd 11/4/2015
(6) 3,916,666 1.9% 300,000 558,333 3,058,333 1.5%
Calcott Family Trust 118,998 * 15,384 7,692 95,922 *
Callaham & Callaham, LLP (7) 2,086,300 1.0% �  666,666 1,419,634 *
Camas Commercial II LLC (8) 1,731,430 * 500,000 500,000 731,430 *
Caracciolo Family Trust (9) 4,093,972 1.9% �  666,666 3,427,306 1.6%
Caracciolo Group LLC (10) 400,000 * 200,000 200,000 �  *

Edgar Filing: CytoDyn Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 19

Carolyn Roney 40,000 * 20,000 20,000 �  *
CC&L Roofing (11) 200,000 * 100,000 100,000 �  *
CD Walker LLC 703,845 * 309,230 304,615 90,000 *
Charles Mader 123,332 * 50,000 50,000 23,332 *
Chitayat Holdings LLC (12) 1,173,332 * 50,000 50,000 1,073,332 *
Christopher Clark (13) (29) 2,728,143 1.3% 96,860 567,671 2,063,612 1.0%
Christopher P. Gutek 259,998 * 110,000 110,000 39,998 *

8

Edgar Filing: CytoDyn Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Shares Offered Pursuant to This Prospectus

Name of Selling Securityholder

Shares
Beneficially

Owned
Pre-

Offering (1)

% Owned
Pre-

Offering (2)
Common

Stock
Warrant
Shares

Number of
Shares Post-

Offering

% of
Shares

Post-Offering (2)
Claridge Capital LLC 400,000 * 200,000 200,000 �  *
Clayton Struve 1,333,076 * 215,384 207,692 910,000 *
Clint Duty 145,000 * 60,000 60,000 25,000 *
Cole Capital, LLC 3,000,000 1.4% 1,500,000 1,500,000 �  *
Conniff Family Trust 120,000 * 60,000 60,000 �  *
Craig J. Taines 31,250 * �  6,250 25,000 *